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1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Ipoteka-bank" aksiyadorlik tijorat ipoteka banki
Short: "lpoteka-bank" ATIB
Name of stock exchange IPTB, IPTBP
ticker:
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: 100000, Pecnybnuka Y3bekuctaH, ropon TawkeHT, Mup3o-
Y nyrbekckuii paioH, ynuua Waxpuncabs, 30.
Postal address: 100000, Pecnybnuka Y3bekuctaH, ropon TawkeHT, Mup3o-
Y nyrbekckuii paioH, ynuua Waxpuca6s, 30.
E-mail address: cenbum@ipotekabank.uz (mailto:cenbum@ipotekabank.uz)
Official Website: www.ipotekabank.uz (https://www.ipotekabank.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI
HaumeHoBaHue
obcnyxumBatowero baHka:
Current account:
MFI:
4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE AKUMOHEPHBI KOMMEPYECKMA MNOTeYHbIn 6aHK «/noTeka-

PErNCTPMPYIOWMNM OpPraHoM:

6aHk» 3aperucTtpuposaH 30 anpens 2005 roga LieHTpanbHbIM

6aHkom Pecnybnuku Y3beknctaH nog HoMepom 74.



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 202858483
rocynapCTBEHHOW HANOroBow
cnyx6bl (MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,llapCTBEHHOVI
CTaTUCTUKun

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 17068947
OKOHX: 96120
COATO: 1726269

Mokasarenu ¢pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUSA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient

Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX (DOHAOB

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed
funds:

15,3

0,743

0,192

26,8

O6beM HaUMCNEHHbIX A4,0XO000B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM B OT4YETHOM rony

On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face

value of one stock)
On other securities (in soums per stock)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

0,08

8

0,25

25



MmeloLasicst 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbif/laTe AO0XOA0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

0

N3ameHeHus B cocTaBe Habnw aarenbHOro CoBera, PEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UNU

UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nata nata ®.1.0. JlonXHocTb OpraH sM1TEeHTa,

MPUHSATUS  BCTYMNNeHus MPUHSBLUMIA

peleHns K pelweHne
06513aHHOCTSM

07/01/2019 07/01/2019 CartTtapos 4neH obuee cobpaHune

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

Odunwopn,
HemaTtoBuy

07/01/2019 KapumoB YkTam
JexkaHbaeBuny

07/01/2019 CynTtaHoB
Odunwop
LyxpaTtoBuny

07/01/2019 Xamwnposa
depysa
PyctamosHa

Hab6niopaTtenbHEEOUMOHEPOB
coBeTa

YyneH obwee cobpaHme
HabniopatenbH@OLMOHEPOB
coseTa

4neH obuee cobpaHune
HabntopartenbH@oUMOHEPOB
coBeTa

YyneH obwee cobpaHne
HabnoaaTtenbH@LMOHEPOB
coseTa

N36paH
(HasHaueH) /
BblBEOEH 13
cocTtasa
(yBoneH,
ncTevyeHvne
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUA)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(ysoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HagHaueH)



07/01/2019 07/01/2019 WHoMXOHOB MepBobiii HabniopatenbHolii  N3bpaH
onép 3amecTutenb  cosert (HasHaueH)
WNcpannosuy Mpencenatens

MpaBneHuns

28/06/2019 28/06/2019 CyntaHoB 4neH obuwee cobpaHne  BbIBELEH M3
Ounwon HabntopatenbHEOUMOHEPOB cocTaBsa
lWyxpaTosuny coseTa (yBoneH)

28/06/2019 28/06/2019 O6wunos 4neH obuwee cobpaHne  BbiBEOEH M3
Mk6onxoH HabntooaTtenbHOOUNOHEPOB coctaea
Ackapanvnesuy coBeTa (yBoneH)

28/06/2019 28/06/2019 Xamupgosa yneH obuwee cobpaHne  BbIBELEH M3
depysa HabntopaTtenbHEOUMOHEPOB cocTaa
PyctamosHa coseTa (yBoneH)

28/06/2019 28/06/2019 Kaxxopos 4neH obuwee cobpaHne  M3bpaH
A3n3xoH Axpop  HabniogaTenbHOERUMOHEPOB (HasHaueH)
yrnm coseTa

28/06/2019 28/06/2019 3aiiHyTAMHOB 4neH obuwee cobpaHne  M3bpaH
CurpoxwngguH HabntopatenbH@oUMOHEPOB (HasHaueH)
CandoytouHoemny  coeeta

28/06/2019 28/06/2019 Tanxwues 4neH obuwee cobpaHne  M3bpaH
ABa3xoH HabntopaTtenbHEOUMOHEPOB (HasHaueH)
Acapynnaesuny coBeTa

9 OCHOBHbIE CBeAEHUS O A0MNOJNIHUTENBbHO BbINYLLEHHbIX LLeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsercs,

eC/in B OTYETHOM nepuoge ocyLwecTBnsANCA BbiNyCK UEHHbIX 6ymar)
OpraH, NPWHSBLILNIA peLeHne o Bbinycke

[ata n HoMep rocyaapcTBEHHON perucTpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n o6bem

Bbinycka (Cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbix bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus
Iarta Hayana

Jlata okoH4YaHus

HabniogaTtenbHblli coBeT

P0775-18

417199050000, 1414631585251

3aKpbliTas nognmnucka

60 oHer OT paThbl pernctpaunm

26/04/2019, 30/12/2019

20/05/2019, 30/12/2019

19/04/2019 P0775-17, 19/12/2019
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Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHuWe CyleCcTBEHHOIO
hakTta

3ameHeHne B cocTase
HabnogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
NCNONHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

VI3ameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbHOro coseTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
NCMNONHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

N3meHeHue B cocTaBe
HabnonarenbHOro coeera,
PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
MCMONHUTENBHOrO OpraHa

PewweHus, NpMHATHIE BbICILMM OPraHOM
ynpasneHns aMUTEHTA

MN3meHeHuns B crincke
adoPMNNPOBAHHbBIX NUL,

M3meHeHns B cnncke
adPUINpPoBaHHbIX AL

MN3meHeHuns B crincke
adPMNNPOBAHHBIX UL,

NameHeHne B nepeyHe foYEpHUX
X039MCTBEHHbIX 0OLecTB

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

3aknoyeHre coenkm ¢
adPUIMPOBaHHbIM NNLIOM

MN3meHeHuns B crincke
adPMNNPOBAHHBIX KL,

HauncneHns noxonos no LeHHbIM
bymaram

Ne
CyWeCTBEHHOro
hakTa

36

36

36

11

25

21

36

32

JaTta

HacTynneHuns
CyleCTBeHHOro

hakTta

07/01/2019

09/01/2019

09/01/2019

09/01/2019

10/01/2019

11/02/2019

10/04/2019

09/04/2019

19/04/2019

29/04/2019

26/06/2019

08/07/2019

Jarta
nybnunkauum

CylieCTBeHHOro

hakTta

08/01/2019

09/01/2019

09/01/2019

09/01/2019

11/01/2019

13/02/2019

10/04/2019

10/04/2019

22/04/2019

01/05/2019

27/06/2019

09/07/2019
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VI3ameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbLHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
WCMNONHNTENBHOIO OpraHa

N3meHeHns B cnncke
apPpnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICWXM OPraHoM
ynpasiieHns SMUTEHTA

3meHeHns B criucke
appnnnMpoBaHHbIX L

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICLWIXAM OPraHoM
ynpasneHnsa aMnTeHTa

3aknoyeHne SMUTEHTOM KPYMHOM
coenku

PasoBble coenkm aMUTeHTa, pasmep
KOTOpbIX MO0 CTOMMOCTb MMYyLLECTBA
no KOoTopbiM cocTasnset 6onee 10
MPOLIEHTOB OT aKTNBOB 3MUTEHTA

3akntoyeHe SMUTEHTOM KPYMHOM
coenku

3aknoyeHne coenkm ¢
apPpnInpoBaHHbIM NNLIOM

Bbinyck ueHHbIx Bymar

3akno4eHne caenkn ¢
adPUIMPoBaHHbIM NNLIOM

3aknoyeHre coenkm ¢
appnInpoBaHHbIM NNLIOM

Kateropuu

1. Cash and other payment documents

2. Due from Central Bank of Uzbekistan

8 08/07/2019
36 08/07/2019
6 08/07/2019
36 15/11/2019
6 15/11/2019
20 04/12/2019
19 12/12/2019
20 12/12/2019
21 12/12/2019
25 19/12/2019
21 30/12/2019
21 30/12/2019
Balance sheet
B TbIC. CYM.

ASSETS

486055176.00

1209703753.00

09/07/2019

09/07/2019

09/07/2019

18/11/2019

18/11/2019

06/12/2019

16/12/2019

16/12/2019

16/12/2019

20/12/2019

30/12/2019

30/12/2019



3. Due from other banks

4. Trade accounts

a. Securities

b. Precious metals, coins, stones

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchase and sale accounts

d. Net purchase and sale accounts
5 a. Investments

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
investments

c. Net investments

6. Securities purchased under REPO
agreement

7. Loans and leasing transactions
a. Gross loans
b. Gross leasing transactions

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on loans
and leasing transactions

d. Net loans and leasing transactions
8 a. Purchased commercial notes

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchased commercial notes

c. Net purchased commercial papers

9. Liabilities of customers on financial
instruments

10. Net fixed assets
11. Due accrued interest
12. Other owned property of the bank

a. Investments in real estate

1413740600.00

131491624.00

131491624.00

684.00

131491624.00

131491624.00

130439783.00

19792761803.00

306589330.00

19486172473.00

274104925.00

308897228.00

5712434.00



b. Other assets acquired during credit
settlements

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on other
own property of the bank

d. Net other owned property of the bank
13. Other assets

14. Total assets

5455192.00

7348275.00

132659771.00

23587804019.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

15. Demand deposits

16.Savings deposits

17. Term deposits

18. Due to Central Bank of Uzbekistan

19. Due to other banks

20. Securities sold under REPO agreement
21. Due loans and leasing operations

22. Subordinated debt obligations

23. Due accrued interests

24. Other liabilities

25. Total liabilities

3469591006.00

4317718789.00

1164943107.00

10012633283.00

424092049.00

139556338.00

219115886.00

19857543037.00

EQUITY

26. Authorized capital

a. Ordinary shares

b. Privileged stocks

27. Additional paid-in capital
28. Reserve capital

a. Reserve fund for general purposes

2809392130.00

8052000.00

754434.00

221796977.00
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a.1.out of which:, reserves created on standard
assets

b. Reserve for devaluation
c. Other reserves and funds
29. Retained profit

30. Total equity

31. Total liabilities and equity

196093555.00

64066706.00

430105180.00

3730260982.00

23587804019.00

Report on financial results

Kateropum

B TbIC. CyM.

1. INTEREST INCOME

a. Interest income in accounts at the Central
Bank of Uzbekistan

b. Interest income in accounts at other banks

c. Interest income on purchased commercial
notes

d. Interest income on investments

e. Interest income on securities’ purchase and
sale accounts

f. Interest income on customer liabilities

g. Interest income on customers liabilities on
the outstanding acceptances of the bank

h. Interest, discount (discounts) and
contributions on credit and leasing transactions

i. Interest income on purchased securities
under REPO agreements

j- Other interest income

k. Total interest income

81594.00

26835577.00

728494.00

44351161.00

1852379603.00

355446368.00

2279822797.00

2. INTEREST EXPENSES



a. Interest expenses on demand deposits
b. Interest expenses on savings deposits
c. Interest expenses on term deposits

d. Interest expenses due to the Central Bank of
Uzbekistan

e. Interest expenses due to other banks
f. Total interest expenses on deposits
g. Due interest expenses on loans

h. Interest expenses on sold securities under
REPO agreements

i. Other interest expenses
j- Total interest expenses on liabilities
k. Total interest expenses

3. NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE
ESTIMATION OF POSSIBLE LOSSES ON
CREDITS AND LEASING

a. Less: Estimation of possible losses on loans
and leasing

b. Net interest income after estimation of
possible losses on loans and leasing

23444747.00

425481112.00

4807.00

68316965.00

517247631.00

369459342.00

362565587.00

732024929.00

1249272560.00

1030550237.00

285248301.00

723640302.00

4. NON-INTEREST INCOME

a. Income on commission and fees for services
b. Profit in foreign currency

c. Profit on commercial operations

o

. Profit and dividends on investments

e. Other non-interest income

—h

. Total non-interest income

283959560.00

105828059.00

2158186.00

145787127.00

537732932.00

5. NON-INTEREST EXPENSES
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a. Expenses on commission and fees for
service

b. Losses in foreign currency

c. Losses on purchase and sale accounts
d. Losses from investments

e. Other non-interest expenses

f. Total non-interest expenses

6. NET INCOME BEFORE OPERATING
EXPENSES

70492265.00

67135773.00

64191.00

280205.00

137972434.00

1123400800.00

7. OPERATING EXPENSES

a. Salaries and other expenses for employees

b. Lease and maintenance

c. Assignment and transportation expenses
d. Administrative expenses

e. Representation and charity

f. Depreciation

g. Insurance, taxes and other expenses

h. Total operating expenses

8. ESTIMATION OF NON-LOAN LOSSES

9. NET PROFIT BEFORE TAXES AND
OTHER AMENDMENTS

a. Estimation of income tax

10. INCOME BEFORE AMENDMENTS
a. Net unexpected income or loss

b. Other net adjustments to profit

11. NET PROFIT (LOSS)

419309560.00
54250596.00
6335913.00
27278239.00
26588335.00
36423284.00
34301940.00

604487867.00

518912933.00

88855089.00

430057844.00

430057844.00

CBefieHMs 0 pe3ynbTaTax ayauTOPCKOM np
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Homep Bwug Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus ay
NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUS BblOayu ayaouTopckaymmTopa
ayoMTOPCKOro 3aKoYEeHU@Y N TOPOB),
3aKkNoYeHns npoBoAvBLIErO
npoBepKy
776 MonoxwntensHoe 2020-09-30 OpKUH 3arpyaut
3aKknoYeHne Atonos Ipoteka_k

Cnucok 3aK/oYeHHbIX KPYnHbIX COEeNoK B OTYETHOM rony

HaumeHoBaHne [Oata
ayanTopPCKOW Bbloayu
opraHu13aumm NULLEH3UN
00O «Deloitte = 2019-04-05
& Touche»
Jarta ®.N.0. nnn
3aKk/loYeHnss  nosHoe
coenku HanMeHoBaHue
KOHTpareHTta
2019-12-04 Credit Suisse
AG
2019-12-12 doHa
PEKOHCTPYKLMK
N pa3BuTUS
Pecny6nuku
Y3bekucrtaH

MpenomeT caenku Cymma
MpusneyeHve 523
KPeanTHOM NUHUN 818,0
MJ/TH.CYM
lMepenayva 3707
KpeanTHbIX 454, 2
pecypcoB M/TH.CYM
Ne[11-4487 ot
09.10.2019r

KeM aBnsetcsa sMUTEHT

no coenke

(npnobpeTatenem/
OoTYyXJaTenem TOBapoB

n ycnyr)

npuobpeTartenb

oTyyXpgaTeib

Cnuncok 3aK/yYeHHbIX CAEeNoK ¢ a(*)Q)MnMpOBaHHbIMVI nuuamm oTt4yeTHOM rony

Harta ®.N.0. nnu
3aK/04YEHNS MONHOe
choenku HauMeHoBaHwe
KOHTpareHTa
2019-04-29 ®oHA
PEKOHCTPYKLUMN
N pasBUTUS
Pecnybnuku

Y3bekucrtaH

Mpeomer
coenku

Cymma

Kynng-
npojaxa
LEHHbIX
bymar

417189050000,00

OpraH smMuTeHTa
NPUHSABLLNIA
peleHne no
chenkam

HabnionaTtenbHbli
coseT

MonHble
popMynMpoBKHK
peweHun,
NMPUHATbIX

no

coenkam

18/03/2019
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2019-12-12 doHA Mepepnavya 3707454224484,50 O6uwee cobpaHve  15/11/2019
PEKOHCTPYKUMN  KPEeAUTHbIX aKLUMOHepPOB
N pasBuTUS pecypcos
Pecnybnuku
Y36ekuncTaH
2019-12-30 PoHn Kynns- 1353923951813,00 HabniopatenbHbin  25/11/2019
PEKOHCTPYKUMM npojaxa coseT
N pasBuUTUS LIeHHbIX
Pecnybnukn bymar
Y36ekuncTaH
2019-12-30 MwHuctepcteo  Kynnga- 60707633438,00 HabnopatenbHoii  25/11/2019
JorHaHCcoB npomaxa coseTt
Pecnybnuku LIeHHbIX
Y3bekuctaH bymar

Cnucok achdounmpoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHwue

DOHA PEKOHCTPYKLMK
N pasBuTUS
Pecnybnuku
Y36ekuncTaH

MuHucTepcTBo
pmHaHcoB
Pecnybnuku
Y36ekuncTaH

Xonxaes batbip
Acagunnaesuy

Kaxxopos A313>XO0H
Axpop yrnu

NbpaxnmxaHoBa
3ympat AmaHbaeBHa

MecToHaxoxoeHne
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTtBo, obnactb,
ropoa, parnoH)

Y3bekuctaH, 100084,
r.TawkeHT, yn. AMmpa
Temypa, 101

Y3bekuctaH, 100017,
r.TawkeHT,
tOHycabanckuii painoH,
yn. Nctuknon, 29

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekucran, r.TawkKeHT

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

OcHoBaHwue, No KOTOPOMY
OHW Npu3HatoTCs
adPUIMPoBaHHbIMU
nmuamm

Bnageney, cebliwe 20%
NPOCTbIX aKUniA
oblecTBa

topuanyeckoe nuuo, 20%
n 6onee B yCTABHOM
oOHAE KOTOPOro
BllafeeT TO Xe Nnuo, Y4TO
N 1o, KoTopoe
Bnageet 20% u 6onee B
yCTaBHOM CPOHAE 3TOro
obwecTBa

Mpeacepatenb
HabniopnatensHoro
coseTa

yneH HabniopgatenbHoro
coBeTa

yneH HabnopatenbHoro
coseTa

Jarta
(HacTynnenus
OCHOBaHus (-
1)

2017-11-02

2019-11-15

2013-06-12

2019-07-08

2018-06-29



WN6parumos [xamon
Kamunosmy

Abaynnaesa Vpoaa
MapaTtoBHa

Nwmyxamenos Mypart
Mepranuesuy

3aiHyTAnHOB
CupoxnoauvH
CalicoyTamHOBNY

Tapxunes ABasxoH
Acanynnaesuy

Paxumos
XamonnonouvH
KamonuntonHosuy

Atabaes Llyxpat
Xanpaposuy

NHom>xoHoB 9nép
Vcponnoeuny

3yngoykapos Ixypa
Vicmannosuy

AboypaxmaHoB
Maxmyn,
AxmaTxyxaesuy

dansos XaxoHrup
MaxamagXxaHoBuny

HopmeTtos 9nép
3adhaposuy

Myponos XyMOIOH
"anpaToBmny

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

KaszaxcrtaH, r.Anmarbl

Poccus, r.CaHkT-
MeTepbypr

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekucrtan, r.TawkKeHT

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekuctaH, r.TawkeHT

Y3bekucrtan, r.TawkKeHT

Y3bekucrtan, r.TawkeHT

yneH HabniogatenbHoro
coseTa

yneH HabnopatenbHoro
coBeTa

yneH HabnopatenbHoro
coBeTa

yneH HabnopatenbHoro
coseTa

yneH HabniogatenbHoro
coseTa

yneH HabnopatenbHoro
coBeTa

Mpencenatenb
MpaBneHus

MepBbIi 3amMecTMTEND
Mpencenatens
MpaBneHus

3amecTuTenb
Mpeacepnatens
MpaBneHus

3amecTtuTenb
MNpencenatens
[MpaBneHus

3aMecTuTenb
Mpencenatens
MpaBneHus

yneH MNpaBnexHus,
["naBHblin Byxrantep

yneH MNpaBneHus,
OupekTop
IOPMONYECKOrO
henaptameHTa

2018-06-29

2018-06-29

2018-06-29

2019-07-08

2019-07-08

2018-06-29

2018-11-15

2019-01-10

2018-11-15

2016-10-14

2017-01-18

2015-10-12

2017-01-18



Ob6uiecTBO C
OorpaHn4yeHHoMm
OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO
«Lazzatli ko’l
baliglari»

ObwecTBO C
orpaHn4yeHHom
OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO
«|Ipoteka sarmoyasi»

Ob6uiecTtBo C
orpaHn4yeHHon
OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO
«|poteka -leasing»

O6blwecTBo C
OorpaHn4yeHHoMn
OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO

«IMKON-SUG’URTA»

CtpaxoBas
opraHusaums

Y3bekucrtaH,
®depraHckas obn., r.
®deprana, yn. Komyc, 38

Y3bekuctaH, 100000, r.
TawkeHT, Mup3o-

Y nyréekckuii paioH, yn.
Waxpucabs, 30.

Y36ekuctan, 100000, r.
TawkeHT, Mup3o-

Y nyréekckuii paoH, yn.
Waxpucabs, 30

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekunctaH, 100000, r.
TawkeHT, Mup3o-

Y nyrbekckuii panoH,
npocnekT MycTakunmnuk,
17.

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/bank/annual/190
Harta: 03.05.2024

top. nuuo, 20 n 6onee
NPOLEHTaMu B yCTaBHOM
¢poHIe KOTOPOro
Bnageet baHk

op. NNLO, SBNSIOLEECS
OoYepHUM
XO3ANCTBEHHbLIM
obwecTtBom baHka

op. NNLO, SBNSIOLIEECS
OOoYepHUM
XO3ANCTBEHHbLIM
obwecTtBom baHka

lop. Nnuo, asngiolleecs
LOYepHUM
XO3S4NCTBEHHbIM
obwecTtBom baHka
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2019-04-09



